Specifications are subject to change without notice (02.05.2007) 1
Rated operating dist. (Sn)
CB18CLN12 3 to 12 mm
factory set at 12 mm
Sensitivity Adj. 270° turn pot. meter
Effective operation dist. (Sr) 0.9 x Sn ≤ Sr ≤ 1.1 x Sn
Usable operation dist. (Su) 0.8 x Sr ≤ Sn ≤ 1.2 x Sr
Repeat accuracy (R) ≤ 5%

Output configuration
ATEX
Ordering Key CB18CLN12NAAX
εχ
Housing Rated  Mounting ATEX Ordering no. Ordering no.
diameter operating zone SCR/cable SCR/cable
dist. (Sn) 1) Make Break
switching switching
M18 12 mm Non-flush CB18CLN12NA CB18CLN12PA
M18 12 mm Non-flush 22 CB18CLN12NAAX CB18CLN12PAAX
1) Object: Grounded steel plate
Type Selection
εχ
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice (02.05.2007)